
Physical Rehabilitation Vacancy List 

ALASKA  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
1 Staff PT  Bethel, AK  Heather Johnson 

Phone: (907)543-6695 Email: 
hjohnson@ykhc.org 

Staff PT  Kotzebue, AK  Genevieve Ophiem 
Phone: 907-442-7658 

Part Time SLP  Sitka, AK  Alexei Desatoff  
Phone: (907) 966-8441 
Email: alexeid@searhc.org  

ARIZONA  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
Audiologist  
Staff PT 

Fort Defiance, AZ  CDR Mike Faz 
Phone: 928-729-8805 
Email: Mike.faz@ihs.gov  

2 Staff PT Tuba City, AZ CDR Michael LaPlante 
928-729-8805 
Michael.laplant@tchealth.org 

Staff PT  
PTA 

Polacca, Hopi, AZ  Paul Stout 
Phone: 928-737-6131 
Email: Paul.stout@ihs.gov  

Senior Staff PT  Sells, AZ  LCDR Micheal Rinaldi 
Phone: (520) 383-7303 
Email: Micheal.rinaldi@ihs.gov  

Staff OT  Archie Hendricks 
Skilled Nursing  

Lee Olizky 
Phone: 520-444-4109 
Email: lolitzky@toltc.org  

Staff PT  Pinion, AZ  Jeffrey Lawrence  
Phone: 928-725-9631 
Email: jeffrey.lawrence@ihs.gov  

MINNESOTA  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
Staff PT  Red Lake, MN  Nicole S. Beaulieu 

Phone: 218-679-3316 
Email: nicoleb@paulbunyan.net  

MONTANA  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
Staff PT  Crow Agency, MT  Curtis Brien 

Phone: 406-638-3490 
Email: Curtis.Brien@ihs.gov  
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Audiologist Billings Area Jennie Allies 
Phone: 406-477-4422 

NEW MEXICO  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
Staff PT  Shiprock, NM  CDR Lorrie Murdoch 

Phone: 505-368-7106 
Email: Lorrie.murdoch@ihs.gov  

Staff OT  Shiprock, NM  CDR Joe Strunce 
Phone: 505-368-7118 
Email: joseph.strunce@ihs.gov  

Staff PT 
Chief PT  

Gallup, NM  CDR Barbara Whiston 
Phone:  
Email: barbara.whiston@ihs.gov 

SOUTH DAKOTA  
Position Duty Location Point of Contact 
Staff PT  Pine Ridge, SD  Annabelle Black Bear 

Phone: 605-867-3016 
Email: Annabelle.Blackbear@ihs.gov  
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